PRESS RELEASE

Lindsay Cunningham Communications and Marketing Director Office 918.893.2109 Mobile 918.810.0405 210 N. Main St., Suite C, Broken Arrow, OK bachamber.com



REGENT BANK TO BREAK GROUND ON BROKEN ARROW LOCATION

What: New Regent Bank Broken Arrow Location Groundbreaking

When: Monday, April 1, 2024 10 a.m.

Where: Elm & the Broken Arrow Expressway (see map and parking info on pg. 2)

Regent Bank is poised to further anchor its presence in Broken Arrow, Oklahoma, with the construction of a new, state-of-the-art 32,000 square-foot office building. Scheduled for completion within 12-14 months, this new facility underscores Regent Bank's commitment to the community and its economic development. The bank will occupy 6,700 square feet of the space, with the remaining area welcoming a variety of business tenants, a restaurant, and an outdoor patio area designed for community engagement and events. This expansion reflects Regent Bank's ongoing growth and dedication to serving its clients with cutting-edge banking solutions coupled with personalized service.

Founded in 1898 and part of the Regent Capital Corporation family for the past 14 years, Regent Bank has expanded its footprint across Oklahoma and Missouri, with locations in Tulsa, Oklahoma City, Broken Arrow, Edmond, Nowata, Springfield, MO, and a loan production office in Frisco, TX set to become a full-service location following the Broken Arrow project. Regent Bank distinguishes itself through a blend of modern online and mobile banking technologies with a relationship-driven approach, ensuring customers enjoy both convenience and personalized attention. Known for its innovative banking solutions, Regent Bank caters to a diverse clientele including businesses, nonprofits, and individuals seeking specialized services such as mortgage and insurance divisions, treasury services, tech and venture banking, and private healthcare banking.

As one of the fastest-growing financial institutions in the country, boasting over \$1.4 billion in total assets, Regent Bank has been recognized with numerous accolades for its community engagement, exceptional banking services, and as an outstanding workplace. The new Broken Arrow facility is a testament to Regent Bank's enduring legacy of excellence and its vision for the future—supporting the financial well-being of the communities it serves while fostering economic growth and innovation.

Regent Bank is a Member FDIC and Equal Housing Lender.

PRESS RELEASE

Lindsay Cunningham Communications and Marketing Director

Office 918.893.2109 Mobile 918.810.0405 210 N. Main St., Suite C, Broken Arrow, OK bachamber.com



EVENT LOCATION MAP:



PARKING: Please park along W. Stone Wood Dr.

ABOUT THE BA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

The Broken Arrow Chamber and Economic Development Corporation are 501(c)(6) organizations dedicated to building the Broken Arrow economy and to equipping BA businesses with the tools, skills, and networks needed to make them successful. For more information, visit bachamber.com.

###